
HURL ELKHORN 2016 - 50 MILE Overall Results
38 Starters, 25 Finishers (5 switched to 50K during race)

Place First NameLast Name Gender Age Time

1 Anthony Pavkovich M 28 11:01:13

2 Justin Shobe M 30 11:30:21

3 Milton Zhinin-Barreto M 35 11:49:00

4 Eric Gilbertson M 42 11:58:15

5 Noah Fredenberg M 22 12:53:26

6 Nikki Grossberg F 40 12:56:57

7 John Olar M 42 12:59:28

8 Dan Yovichin M 45 12:59:28

9 Michael Gullo M 36 13:12:25

10 Cordel Anderson M 36 13:58:41

11 John Hallsten M 59 14:07:07

12 Briann Hockett F 31 14:18:09

13 Tomoko Ueno F 33 14:39:14

14 Nicholas Capille M 19 15:07:48

15 Holly Robertson F 32 15:24:28

16 Carolina Davies F 30 15:32:59

17 Jp Walters F 40 15:32:59

18 Scott Blum M 50 15:33:04

19 William Rideg M 50 15:53:18

20 Shane Zawacki M 33 15:54:59

21 Joanne Schmidt F 46 16:20:49

22 Jocelyn Bourque M 20 16:27:09

23 Bradley Clark M 30 16:31:50

24 Gary O'brien M 42 16:53:40

25 Jeffrey Walsh M 42 16:54:39

Female Open (0-39)
Place First NameLast Name Gender Age Time

1 Briann Hockett F 31 14:18:09

2 Tomoko Ueno F 33 14:39:14

3 Holly Robertson F 32 15:24:28

4 Carolina Davies F 30 15:32:59



Male Open (0-39)
Place First NameLast Name Gender Age Time

1 Anthony Pavkovich M 28 11:01:13

2 Justin Shobe M 30 11:30:21

3 Milton Zhinin-Barreto M 35 11:49:00

4 Noah Fredenberg M 22 12:53:26

5 Michael Gullo M 36 13:12:25

6 Cordel Anderson M 36 13:58:41

7 Nicholas Capille M 19 15:07:48

8 Shane Zawacki M 33 15:54:59

9 Jocelyn Bourque M 20 16:27:09

10 Bradley Clark M 30 16:31:50

Female Masters (40-49)
Place First NameLast Name gender Age Time

1 Nikki Grossberg F 40 12:56:57

2 Jp Walters F 40 15:32:59

3 Joanne Schmidt F 46 16:20:49

* New Age Division Record - 12:56:57

Male Masters (40-49)
Place First NameLast Name gender Age Time

1 Eric Gilbertson M 42 11:58:15

2 John Olar M 42 12:59:28

3 Dan Yovichin M 45 12:59:28

4 Gary O'brien M 42 16:53:40

5 Jeffrey Walsh M 42 16:54:39

Male Grand Masters (50-59)
Place First NameLast Name gender Age Time

1 John Hallsten M 59 14:07:07

2 Scott Blum M 50 15:33:04

3 William Rideg M 50 15:53:18


